



*IMMOKALEE TOY DRIVE

Providing Smiles to those less fortunate Sunday, December 18, 2022 Immokalee Regional Airport

Ways to contribute:



Zelle Americas Community Center Fabioa@americascc.org



<u>Credit Cards</u> <u>Description: Immokalee</u> <u>https://secure.usaepay.com/interfa</u> <u>ce/epayform/aNiPkQj6KXLa6Hsv7yi</u> <u>879E4ygCiWl7K/</u>



AMERICAS

Check: Americas Community Center 1820 N. Corporate Lakes Blvd. #108 Weston, FL 33326

Americas Community Center

Tax ID #: 65-1112990

Americas Community Center is a 501c3 non-profit organization, created in 2001 with the purpose of helping the Hispanic immigrant.

Main objective is to design programs that support and compliment immigrant's efforts to facilitate their adaptation in the American environment and support their aspirations and desire for progress.

About 7th Annual Immokalee Toy Drive

The Immokalee Toy Drive started in 2017 when the community of farm workers and their families were hit and lost the little they had during Hurricane Irma.

Since 2017, Americas has been collecting toys, food, and any donations given to create a memorable and joyfilled holiday event for the children less fortunate. Santa and Mrs. Claus arrive via helicopter at the Immokalee Regional Airport where the children are able to enjoy a hot meal, receive face-painting, a new toy and with your help gift cards, bikes and more will be raffled off.



@americascc

0

Americas Community Center



Alexis Pulido (954) 323 - 9526 B info@americascc.org